Tenders are invited from eligible and qualified tenderers for providing following goods: 

Schedule 
No. 

Brief Description of 
Goods / Services 

Quantity  
Earnest 
Money 

Deposit 
Remarks 

1 
Supply of NMS Server & 
CCTV Workstation at 
BNPM Plant, Mysuru 

As per 
Section-VI-

List of 
requirement

s)  

Rs. 73,000/- 
(Rupees 

Seventy Three 
Thousand 

only) 

a) Refer Section – VII for 
Technical Specifications. 

b) Refer Section- III 
(SIT) for EMD 
Exemption. 

2. Guidelines to submit online tender: 

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering 

website:

[...]

Hence the service provider has to abide by the security rules 

of the Company. 

(To be signed & stamped and submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid Part –I) 

Schedule 
No. 

Brief Description of 
Goods / Services 

Qty  

UoM 
Earnest Money 

Deposit 
Remarks 

1 NMS Server 1 Nos 

Rs. 73,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy 
Three Thousand 

only) 

a) Refer Section – 
VII for Technical 
Specifications. 

b) Refer Section- III 
(SIT) for EMD 
Exemption. 

2 CCTV Client Workstation 6 

Nos 

1. Required Delivery Schedule: After notification of award of contract, successful bidder shall

[...]

MAFs must be submitted in the 

prescribed format of Section XIV, else, 

Bid will be rejected. 

Financial 
Standings 

a) The average annual financial turnover of 

‘The bidder’ during the last three years, 

ending on 31.03.2025 should be more than 

Rs. 10,90,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Ninety 

Thousand only). 

For start-up bidders: Turnover criteria is 

relaxed for Start-ups recognized by DPIIT. 

Such start-ups are required to have an 

average annual turnover of at least Rs. 

7,63,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Three 

Thousand only) during last three financial 

year’s period ending 31.03.2025. 

Bidder should provide Audited balance 

sheet and profit & loss statement for FY 

2024-25, 2023-24, 2022-23 and 2021-

22. 

Chartered Accountants certificate for 

Turnover, Profit and Net worth may be